
# 23 Winona State (28-4, 7-0 NSIC) -vs- Minot State (17-14, 2-5 NSIC)
3/29/2026 at Minot, ND (Scheels South Hill)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Theisen, Ashley (5-0)
Loss: Katie Newberry (6-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Manston First: Allan Ziemann Third Base: Kevin Alvarado 
Start: Noon   Time: 1:43   Weather: 40s, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Winona State 2 0 1 4 0 1 0 8 13 0
Minot State 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0

Winona State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Woelfel, Alyssa 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Mancuso, Tiegan rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
McNeill, Lila lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Elsenpeter, Bryn 2b 4 2 4 3 0 0 0
Smith, Ava dh 4 0 2 4 0 0 0
Jodarski, Braelee ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chantos, Ashlee cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
James, Jenna c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Jaden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Volling, Lauren 3b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Howe, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theisen, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 13 8 1 2 6

2B: Woelfel, Alyssa (1); Mancuso, Tiegan (1); McNeill, Lila (1);
Smith, Ava (1); Volling, Lauren (1)
HR: Elsenpeter, Bryn (1)

Minot State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna LaCount c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sara Van Wickler cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Paige Kellogg 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Sarah Misner 3b/p 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Navi Brinkerhoff 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellington Anderson rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
McKenna Varner dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jessie Henry 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Taylor Eatherton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raivyn Millions lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brooke Hyde ss 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Katie Newberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calley Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isabelle Anderson 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 6 4 1 9 4

2B: Raivyn Millions (1)
HR: Ellington Anderson (1); Brooke Hyde (1)
SH: Paige Kellogg (1)
SB: Sara Van Wickler (1)

Winona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Howe, Izzy 2.0 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 1 –
Theisen, Ashley (W, 5-0) 5.0 2 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 4 –
Totals 6 4 4 1 9 0 0 0 0 27 29 7 5

Minot State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Newberry (L, 6-4) 3.1 9 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 4 4 –
Calley Olson 2.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 6 –
Sarah Misner 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 –
Totals 13 8 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 34 35 7 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Winona State - Top of 1st WSU MIS
Woelfel, A. struck out looking. 0 0
Mancuso, T. doubled down the lf line. 0 0
McNeill, L. struck out looking. 0 0
Elsenpeter,B singled to second base; Mancuso, T. advanced to third. 0 0
Smith, A. doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Elsenpeter,B scored; Mancuso, T. scored. 2 0
Jodarski, B. flied out to cf. 2 0

Minot State - Bottom of 1st WSU MIS
A.LaCount singled to catcher, bunt. 2 0
S.VanWickler struck out swinging. 2 0
P.Kellogg singled up the middle; A.LaCount advanced to second. 2 0
S.Misner popped up to ss. 2 0
E.Anderson struck out swinging. 2 0

Winona State - Top of 2nd WSU MIS
Chantos, A. grounded out to 2b. 2 0
James, J. grounded out to ss. 2 0
Volling, L. doubled to left field. 2 0
Woelfel, A. flied out to cf. 2 0

Minot State - Bottom of 2nd WSU MIS
M.Varner struck out swinging. 2 0
J.Henry struck out swinging. 2 0
R.Millions singled down the lf line. 2 0
B.Hyde homered to left field, 2 RBI; R.Millions scored. 2 2
A.LaCount grounded out to p. 2 2

Winona State - Top of 3rd WSU MIS
Mancuso, T. flied out to lf. 2 2
McNeill, L. doubled to left center. 2 2
Elsenpeter,B singled through the right side; McNeill, L. advanced to third. 2 2
Smith, A. singled to right field, RBI; Elsenpeter,B advanced to second; McNeill, L. scored. 3 2
Jodarski, B. flied out to ss. 3 2
Chantos, A. grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Minot State - Bottom of 3rd WSU MIS
Theisen, A. to p for Howe, I.. 3 2
S.VanWickler walked. 3 2
S.VanWickler stole second. 3 2
P.Kellogg out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; S.VanWickler advanced to third. 3 2
S.Misner reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI; S.VanWickler scored. 3 3
E.Anderson struck out swinging. 3 3
M.Varner grounded out to ss. 3 3

Winona State - Top of 4th WSU MIS
James, J. grounded out to p. 3 3
Volling, L. singled down the rf line. 3 3
Woelfel, A. doubled to center field; Volling, L. advanced to third. 3 3
C.Olson to p for K.Newberry. 3 3
Mancuso, T. singled to catcher, bunt. 3 3



McNeill, L. walked, RBI; Mancuso, T. advanced to second; Woelfel, A. advanced to third; Volling, L. scored. 4 3
N.Brinkerhof to 3b for S.Misner. 4 3
Elsenpeter,B singled through the right side, 2 RBI; McNeill, L. advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw; Mancuso, T. scored; Woelfel, A. scored. 6 3
Smith, A. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Elsenpeter,B advanced to second; McNeill, L. scored. 7 3
Jodarski, B. grounded out to ss. 7 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Minot State - Bottom of 4th WSU MIS
J.Henry struck out swinging. 7 3
R.Millions doubled to left field. 7 3
B.Hyde struck out swinging. 7 3
A.LaCount struck out swinging. 7 3

Winona State - Top of 5th WSU MIS
Chantos, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 3
James, J. grounded out to 3b. 7 3
Volling, L. singled up the middle. 7 3
Woelfel, A. grounded out to 3b. 7 3

Minot State - Bottom of 5th WSU MIS
S.VanWickler flied out to rf. 7 3
P.Kellogg struck out swinging. 7 3
N.Brinkerhof popped up to ss. 7 3

Winona State - Top of 6th WSU MIS
Mancuso, T. lined out to p. 7 3
McNeill, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 3
Elsenpeter,B homered to right center, RBI. 8 3
S.Misner to p for N.Brinkerhof. 8 3
I.Anderson to 3b for C.Olson. 8 3
Smith, A. flied out to cf. 8 3

Minot State - Bottom of 6th WSU MIS
E.Anderson homered to right field, RBI. 8 4
M.Varner popped up to 1b. 8 4
T.Eatherton pinch hit for J.Henry. 8 4
T.Eatherton flied out to lf. 8 4
R.Millions grounded out to ss. 8 4

Winona State - Top of 7th WSU MIS
J.Henry to 2b for T.Eatherton. 8 4
Jodarski, B. grounded out to ss. 8 4
Chantos, A. grounded out to ss. 8 4
Johnson, J. pinch hit for James, J.. 8 4
Johnson, J. popped up to ss. 8 4

Minot State - Bottom of 7th WSU MIS
James, J. to c for Johnson, J.. 8 4
B.Hyde flied out to cf. 8 4
A.LaCount lined out to rf. 8 4
S.VanWickler grounded out to ss. 8 4



 


